PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reineke Company, LLC	06/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bearing Technologies, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1141 Jaycox Rd.	
City:	Avon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651689
Patent Number:	6425427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.566.5758

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne E. Clifford

Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center - 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074064.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne E. Clifford

Total Attachments: 1

source=declaration3#page1.tif

OP \$80.00 6

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0427

DECLARATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Jeffrey Hrehocik</u>, declare that, pursuant to an assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") dated June 11, 2008 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), Reineke Company, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), assigned to Bearing Technologies, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), the following patents (herein, "<u>Patents</u>") as of the Effective Date:

US Patent No.: 6,651,689 Filing Date: 09-18-2000 US Patent No.: 6,425,427 Filing Date: 11-16-2000

On the Effective Date of the Assignment and the date hereof, I, <u>Jeffrey Hrehocik</u>, was the Vice President of Finance of Assignee. On the Effective Date of the Assignment and the date hereof, Assignee owned all of the outstanding equity interests in Assignor

The Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was irrevocably acknowledged, sold, assigned, transferred, and convened to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents, and in and to said patent applications and registrations, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the assignment and sale had not been made including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, (c) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (d) otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

The Declarant hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue, record, and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all Patents.

The Declarant caused this Declaration of Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

Name: Jeffrey Hrehocik

Title: Vice President of Finance, Bearing Technologies, Ltd.

Date: 6/9/2010

RECORDED: 06/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0428